PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4868960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERRY J. WOLFE JR.	03/09/2018
HAROLD KEITH BENSON	03/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STARMARK PET PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	200 COUNTY ROAD 197	
City:	HUTTO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78634	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29640629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-343-6116

Email: stephanie@russellnglaw.com

Correspondent Name: RUSSELL NG PLLC

Address Line 1: 8729 SHOAL CREEK BLVD., SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78757

	_
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIPLE.000039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN F. RUSSELL
SIGNATURE:	/brian f. russell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Triple000039_Assignment_executed#page1.tif

PATENT 504822225 REEL: 045242 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,
(1) JERRY J. WOLFE, JR., of Hutto, Texas; and
(2) HAROLD KEITH BENSON, of Hutto, Texas;
have invented certain improvements in a
ANIMAL TOY
and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1)
Whereas, Starmark Pet Products, Inc., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 200 County Road 197, Hutto, Texas 78634, (hereinafter called Starmark), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Starmark, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Starmark, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Starmark may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Starmark.
(1) Signed at Hutte, TX on March 9, 2018.
JERRY J. WOLFE, JR.
(2) Signed at Hutte, TX on March 9

PATENT REEL: 045242 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 03/15/2018